
THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Overall Awards

1 1 Stephen MURPHY/Micky J MORRISSEY 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:43:50 1
2 3 Donie O'SULLIVAN/Paul NAGLE 8 Ford Focus WRC 1:44:00 0:10 2
3 18 Richie CURRAN/Gerry ENGLISH 15 Ford Cosworth 1:48:15 4:25 3

Class 1

1 99 John STAFFORD/Richie CODD 1 Suzuki Swift 2:06:51 43
2 109 Martin KINSELLA/Tony BANVILLE 1 Suzuki Swift 2:14:25 7:34 65
3 161 Brian CONNOLLY/Kevin KEARNEY 1 Peugeot 106 2:28:59 22:08 89

Class 2

1 70 David PARLE/Pat GOWAN 2 Honda Civic 2:01:55 18
2 162 Michael ORMOND/Paddy KING 2 Honda Civic 2:07:43 5:48 48
3 98 James B RYAN/Liam O'SHEA 2 Honda Civic 2:13:05 11:10 61

Class 3

1 76 Iain HENDERSON/Paul FARLEY 3 MG ZR160 2:03:29 23
2 73 Rob STONE/Dan SURRIDGE 3 MG ZR160 2:03:59 0:30 27
3 74 Peter REDMOND/Emmet CLEARY 3 Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:05:45 2:16 34

Class 4

1 36 P.J. McGRATH/Damien MORRISSEY 4 Subaru Impreza ST1 1:51:43 6
2 25 Eddie GARRY/Kevin KELLEHER 4 Subaru Impreza 9 1:57:28 5:45 12
3 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 4 Subara Impreza 1:58:22 6:39 14

Class 5

1 115 John DOOLAN/Alisa QUINLAN 5 Ford Ka 2:10:31 55
2 170 Noel BYRNE/Patrick BYRNE 5 Suzuki Swift 2:17:18 6:47 71
3 117 Jason MERNAGH/Mark ROBERTS 5 Skoda Favorit 2:18:37 8:06 77

Class 6

1 77 Larry BRADY/Anne BRADY 6 Honda Civic 2:02:50 21
2 79 Niall BRENNAN/John BYRNE 6 Honda Civic 2:04:13 1:23 28
3 61 Keith POWER/Ned DOHERTY 6 Ford Puma 1600 2:09:59 7:09 53

Class 7

1 51 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:02:21 19
2 116 Padraig NEVILLE/Amy RYAN 7 Honda Civic 2:07:42 5:21 46
3 92 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:18:13 15:52 76

Class 8

1 5 Steve FLECK/Nigel GARDNER 8 Subaru Impreza 1:49:47 5
2 10 Eian PRITCHARD/Martin JONES 8 Subaru WRC 1:54:09 4:22 10
3 14 Dave TURNBULL/Ken BILLS 8 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:57:51 8:04 13

Class 9

1 86 John O'DONNELL/Brendan FURLONG 9 Suzuki Swift 2:03:32 24
2 129 Martin KIRWAN/Olive COSTELLO 9 Opel Corsa 2:06:41 3:09 41
3 85 Derek KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 9 Vauxhaull Nova 2:08:15 4:43 49

Class 10

1 108 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:06:38 40
2 67 Michael NEVIN/John KINAHAN 10 Escort Mk 2 2:07:28 0:50 45
3 84 Colm KEHOE/Darren KEHOE 10 Ford Escort Mk 2 2:07:43 1:05 47

Class 11

1 27 James M STAFFORD/James F STAFFORD 11 Vauxhall Nova 1:56:45 11
2 68 Robert MORAN/Seamus O'CONNOR 11 Ford Escort 1600 2:03:45 7:00 25
3 89 Willie KEHOE/William KEHOE 11 Escort MK 2 2:05:25 8:40 31
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Award Winners

Pos No. Driver/Co-Driver Class Vehicle Total Time Diff. Leader Overall Pos

Class 12

1 50 John HENNESSY/Robert HENNESSY 12 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:32 32
2 60 Ian DAVIES/Eryl EVANS 12 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:46 0:14 35
3 63 Patrick DUNNE/Paddy RYAN 12 Ford Escort 2:05:52 0:20 37

Class 13

1 21 David JAMES/Jim CROWE 13 Ford Escort BDX 1:52:42 8
2 26 Liam WALL/Bob KELLY 13 Ford Escort Mk2 1:53:46 1:04 9
3 165 Seamus DOYLE/Graham KELLY 13 Ford Escort 2:01:51 9:09 17

Class 14

1 33 Mike TREGONING/Neil GOULD 14 Darrian T90 GTR 2:04:17 29
2 57 David WHITTY/Frank O'DWYER 14 Ford Escort Mk2 2:21:17 17:00 81

Class 15

1 6 John PRICE/Caroline PRICE 15 MG Metro 6R4 1:48:21 4
2 9 John BOGIE/David PATERSON 15 MG Metro 6R4 1:52:22 4:01 7
3 179 Neil PERRY/Stuart PERRY 15 Ford Sierra 1:59:09 10:48 15

Class 16

1 75 Eilir MORRIS/Delcan STAFFORD 16 Ford Escort Mk2 2:03:52 26

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in a 1300cc car

1 99 John STAFFORD/Richie CODD 1 Suzuki Swift 2:06:51 43

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 10

1 108 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 Ford Escort Mk2 2:06:38 40

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 11

1 27 James M STAFFORD/James F STAFFORD 11 Vauxhall Nova 1:56:45 11

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Novice Crew

1 147 Gavin MURPHY/Paddy CARROLL 9 Opel Corsa 2:10:54 56

Award - 1st Wexford Motor Club Crew in Class 7

1 51 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 7 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:02:21 19

Award - Greatest help with organisation of rally by a Wexford Motor Club Comp

1 31 John SOMERS/Geraldine SOMERS 11 Vauxhall Nova

Award - 1st Cross Channel Crew

1 6 John PRICE/Caroline PRICE 15 MG Metro 6R4 1:48:21 4

Award - 1st All Ladies Crew

No finisher eligible

Award - 1st Novice Crew

No finisher eligible
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

1 1 Stephen MURPHY/Micky J MORRISSEY 8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:43:50 1:43:50
2 3 Donie O'SULLIVAN/Paul NAGLE 8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:44:00 1:44:00 0:10 
3 18 Richie CURRAN/Gerry ENGLISH 15 1 Ford Cosworth 1:48:15 1:48:15 4:25 
4 6 John PRICE/Caroline PRICE 15 2 MG Metro 6R4 1:48:21 1:48:21 4:31 
5 5 Steve FLECK/Nigel GARDNER 8 3 Subaru Impreza 1:49:47 1:49:47 5:57 
6 36 P.J. McGRATH/Damien MORRISSEY 4 1 Subaru Impreza ST1 1:51:43 1:51:43 7:53 
7 9 John BOGIE/David PATERSON 15 3 MG Metro 6R4 1:52:22 1:52:22 8:32 
8 21 David JAMES/Jim CROWE 13 1 Ford Escort BDX 1:52:42 1:52:42 8:52 
9 26 Liam WALL/Bob KELLY 13 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:53:46 1:53:46 9:56 
10 10 Eian PRITCHARD/Martin JONES 8 4 Subaru WRC 1:54:09 1:54:09 10:19 
11 27 James M STAFFORD/James F STAFFORD 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:56:45 1:56:45 12:55 
12 25 Eddie GARRY/Kevin KELLEHER 4 2 Subaru Impreza 9 1:57:28 1:57:28 13:38 
13 14 Dave TURNBULL/Ken BILLS 8 5 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:57:51 1:57:51 14:01 
14 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 4 3 Subara Impreza 1:58:22 1:58:22 14:32 
15 179 Neil PERRY/Stuart PERRY 15 4 Ford Sierra 1:59:09 1:59:09 15:19 
16 41 Dave PRICE/Lesley BAILEY 15 5 Ford Escort Mk6 RWD 1:58:45 0:30 1:59:15 15:25 
17 165 Seamus DOYLE/Graham KELLY 13 3 Ford Escort 2:01:51 2:01:51 18:01 
18 70 David PARLE/Pat GOWAN 2 1 Honda Civic 2:01:55 2:01:55 18:05 
19 51 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 7 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:01:21 1:00 2:02:21 18:31 
20 195 Graham SCALLAN/Brendan CULLIMORE 13 4 Ford Escort 2:02:48 2:02:48 18:58 
21 77 Larry BRADY/Anne BRADY 6 1 Honda Civic 2:02:50 2:02:50 19:00 
22 42 John REDMOND/James SIDNEY 13 5 Ford Escort 2:02:58 2:02:58 19:08 
23 76 Iain HENDERSON/Paul FARLEY 3 1 MG ZR160 2:03:29 2:03:29 19:39 
24 86 John O'DONNELL/Brendan FURLONG 9 1 Suzuki Swift 2:03:32 2:03:32 19:42 
25 68 Robert MORAN/Seamus O'CONNOR 11 2 Ford Escort 1600 2:03:45 2:03:45 19:55 
26 75 Eilir MORRIS/Delcan STAFFORD 16 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:03:52 2:03:52 20:02 
27 73 Rob STONE/Dan SURRIDGE 3 2 MG ZR160 2:03:59 2:03:59 20:09 
28 79 Niall BRENNAN/John BYRNE 6 2 Honda Civic 2:04:13 2:04:13 20:23 
29 33 Mike TREGONING/Neil GOULD 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 2:04:17 2:04:17 20:27 
30 93 Kathy RUMNEY/John CROSS 4 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2:05:06 2:05:06 21:16 
31 89 Willie KEHOE/William KEHOE 11 3 Escort MK 2 2:05:25 2:05:25 21:35 
32 50 John HENNESSY/Robert HENNESSY 12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:32 2:05:32 21:42 
33 71 Damian MORRIS/Karl MORRIS 11 4 Honda Civic 2:05:44 2:05:44 21:54 
34 74 Peter REDMOND/Emmet CLEARY 3 3 Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:05:45 2:05:45 21:55 
35 60 Ian DAVIES/Eryl EVANS 12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:46 2:05:46 21:56 
36 143 Brian O'KEEFE/Tom HANSFIELD 4 5 Subaru Impreza 2:05:48 2:05:48 21:58 
37 63 Patrick DUNNE/Paddy RYAN 12 3 Ford Escort 2:05:52 2:05:52 22:02 
38 62 Michael HICKEY/Neil HICKEY 11 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 2:06:04 2:06:04 22:14 
39 94 Sean FLANAGAN/Brian MILLER 11 6 Toyota Corolla 2:06:35 2:06:35 22:45 
40 108 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:06:38 2:06:38 22:48 
41 129 Martin KIRWAN/Olive COSTELLO 9 2 Opel Corsa 2:06:41 2:06:41 22:51 
42 166 Nigel PUGH/Ian PRYCE 13 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:06:44 2:06:44 22:54 
43 99 John STAFFORD/Richie CODD 1 1 Suzuki Swift 2:06:51 2:06:51 23:01 
44 72 Paul HAREWOOD/Bob JONES 3 4 Renault Clio 2:06:51 2:06:51 23:01 
45 67 Michael NEVIN/John KINAHAN 10 2 Escort Mk 2 2:07:28 2:07:28 23:38 
46 116 Padraig NEVILLE/Amy RYAN 7 2 Honda Civic 2:07:42 2:07:42 23:52 
47 84 Colm KEHOE/Darren KEHOE 10 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 2:07:43 2:07:43 23:53 
48 162 Michael ORMOND/Paddy KING 2 2 Honda Civic 2:07:43 2:07:43 23:53 
49 85 Derek KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 9 3 Vauxhaull Nova 2:08:15 2:08:15 24:25 
50 59 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 2:09:09 2:09:09 25:19 
51 137 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 10 4 Ford Escort 2:09:15 2:09:15 25:25 
52 95 Mark ANDREW/Aled RICHARDS 10 5 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:09:36 0:15 2:09:51 26:01 
53 61 Keith POWER/Ned DOHERTY 6 3 Ford Puma 1600 2:09:44 0:15 2:09:59 26:09 
54 132 Martin KEHOE/Barty DAYE 10 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:10:09 2:10:09 26:19 
55 115 John DOOLAN/Alisa QUINLAN 5 1 Ford Ka 2:10:31 2:10:31 26:41 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Posn.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

56 147 Gavin MURPHY/Paddy CARROLL 9 4 Opel Corsa 2:10:09 0:45 2:10:54 27:04 
57 173 Sean McEVOY/Liam GRANT 13 8 Ford Escort 2000 2:10:16 1:15 2:11:31 27:41 
58 40 Grahame HOLLIS/Dan HOLLEY 13 9 Ford Escort RS 2:06:40 5:00 2:11:40 27:50 
59 128 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 7 Peugeot 205 2:11:41 0:15 2:11:56 28:06 
60 150 Anthony NEVILE/Niamh NEVILLE 10 8 Peugeot 205 2:12:00 1:00 2:13:00 29:10 
61 98 James B RYAN/Liam O'SHEA 2 3 Honda Civic 2:13:05 2:13:05 29:15 
62 118 Paul DEMPSEY/Simon KEENAN 11 7 Toyota Corolla 2:13:29 2:13:29 29:39 
63 126 Francis KINSELLA/Ian CLANCY 10 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:13:36 2:13:36 29:46 
64 141 Seamus BEHAN/Dolores BEHAN 9 5 Opel Corsa 2:13:37 2:13:37 29:47 
65 109 Martin KINSELLA/Tony BANVILLE 1 2 Suzuki Swift 2:14:25 2:14:25 30:35 
66 122 Tommy MURPHY/Helen O'GRADY 11 8 Honda Civic 2:14:34 2:14:34 30:44 
67 144 Gary NOLAN/Conor MOORE 10 10 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:15:04 2:15:04 31:14 
68 138 Peter MURPHY/Aidan McLOUGHLIN 10 11 Ford Escort MK 1 2:15:19 2:15:19 31:29 
69 178 Ciaran CASEY/David McCARTHY 10 12 Talbot Sunbeam 2:15:50 2:15:50 32:00 
70 54 Barrie JENKINS/Chris SHORT 11 9 Peugeot 205 2:16:23 2:16:23 32:33 
71 170 Noel BYRNE/Patrick BYRNE 5 2 Suzuki Swift 2:17:18 2:17:18 33:28 
72 111 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 13 Talbot Sunbeam 2:15:49 1:30 2:17:19 33:29 
73 125 Simon CUMMINS/Andrew DONOGHUE 9 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:14:22 3:00 2:17:22 33:32 
74 145 Michael DONOVAN/Adrian CODD 10 14 Vauxhaull Nova 2:17:45 2:17:45 33:55 
75 142 John ELLISON/Dick NOLAN 11 10 Honda Civic 2:18:07 2:18:07 34:17 
76 92 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:15:13 3:00 2:18:13 34:23 
77 117 Jason MERNAGH/Mark ROBERTS 5 3 Skoda Favorit 2:18:07 0:30 2:18:37 34:47 
78 123 Adrian BRADY/Bryan ROCHE 11 11 Toyota Corolla Gt 2:19:54 2:19:54 36:04 
79 112 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 9 7 Toyota Starlet 2:20:50 2:20:50 37:00 
80 139 Donal MADDEN/Rebecca MORRISSEY 11 12 Honda Civic 2:20:56 0:15 2:21:11 37:21 
81 57 David WHITTY/Frank O'DWYER 14 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:15:17 6:00 2:21:17 37:27 
82 102 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tom BYRNE 9 8 Vauxhall Nova 2:21:25 2:21:25 37:35 
83 151 John O'NEILL/John FARRELL 10 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 2:21:41 2:21:41 37:51 
84 110 Colin ROCHE/Isaac T. WHEELOCK 10 16 Ford Escort 2:20:08 2:00 2:22:08 38:18 
85 149 Dale KIRWAN/Pat DOYLE 9 9 Peugeot 106 2:24:38 2:24:38 40:48 
86 163 David SHIRLEY/Jeni LAVERY 9 10 Rover Mini 2:23:57 1:00 2:24:57 41:07 
87 113 Angela OHREN-BIRD/Paul OHREN-BIRD 6 4 Peugeot 106 2:26:19 2:26:19 42:29 
88 69 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 10 17 Opel Corsa 2:17:04 10:00 2:27:04 43:14 
89 161 Brian CONNOLLY/Kevin KEARNEY 1 3 Peugeot 106 2:28:59 2:28:59 45:09 
90 152 Michael BREEN/Tommy WALSH 10 18 Peugeot 205 2:29:58 0:30 2:30:28 46:38 
91 155 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 19 Ford Escort Mk1 2:38:44 2:38:44 54:54 
92 100 Simon KEHOE/Veronica CULLETON 1 4 Peugeot 106 2:36:12 4:30 2:40:42 56:52 
93 182 Jason A DOOLEY/Eugene McGRATH 11 13 Ford Escort 2:20:06 22:00 2:42:06 58:16 
94 154 Nicky LACEY/Brian KIRWAN 9 11 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:12 4:15 2:45:27 61:37 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Murform 1

SS 2

Boland 1

SS 4
Mowatt 1

SS 5

Murform 2

SS 6
Boland 2

SS 7

Whitty 2

SS 8
Mowatt 2

SS 9

Hennessy 1

1 Stephen MURPHY 8 8:05 10:02 6:38 7:38 9:24 4:45 6:17 10:11 
3 Donie O'SULLIVAN 8 7:50 9:57 6:42 7:46 9:44 4:44 6:26 9:54 
4 Melvyn EVANS 8 8:02 10:17 6:42 7:52 9:50 4:49 6:25 10:24 
5 Steve FLECK 8 8:48 10:52 6:49 8:02 10:11 4:58 6:39 10:18 
6 John PRICE 15 8:24 10:27 6:53 8:00 9:55 4:54 6:40 10:29 
7 Steve HENDY 8 8:52 10:29 6:58 8:05 10:15 Gearbox SS7
8 Noel REDMOND 8 8:06 10:12 6:53 Retired
9 John BOGIE 15 8:34 10:55 7:08 8:18 11:03 4:58 6:47 10:42 
10 Eian PRITCHARD 8 8:36 11:12 7:19 8:20 11:13 5:05 7:02 10:46 
11 Tony DAVIES 15 Electrical SS1
12 John COPE 8 8:49 10:45 7:14 8:15 10:25 5:12 6:59 Off SS9
14 Dave TURNBULL 8 9:13 11:10 7:41 8:36 10:48 5:15 7:09 11:04 
15 John STONE 15 8:47 11:10 8:20 Retired
16 Tim WILSON 8 9:07 11:02 8:07 Electrical SS5
17 George MACKEY 8 8:40 10:19 7:01 8:22 15:07 5:10 7:00 Retired
18 Richie CURRAN 15 7:59 10:09 6:54 7:56 10:11 5:02 6:55 10:13 
19 Kieran MOLLOY 4 Retired
21 David JAMES 13 8:27 10:30 7:16 8:09 10:22 5:07 6:59 10:44 
22 Tim BALL 13 9:02 10:49 7:15 8:20 10:46 Retired
23 David LONG 14 Retired
25 Eddie GARRY 4 9:06 11:24 7:29 8:28 10:56 5:23 7:16 11:26 
26 Liam WALL 13 8:26 10:43 7:11 8:19 10:45 5:12 6:56 10:42 
27 James M STAFFORD 11 8:35 10:33 7:10 8:10 14:12 5:30 6:55 10:52 
28 Willie WHITTY 12 Retired
29 Nigel SPAIN 13 9:02 11:14 7:41 8:41 10:57 5:31 7:32 11:48 
30 Mark NANGLE 4 9:24 11:44 7:40 8:46 11:01 5:28 7:28 11:07 
31 John SOMERS 11 Retired
32 Dave PRICE 8 9:17 11:38 7:54 9:06 11:27 Retired
33 Mike TREGONING 14 9:19 11:43 7:44 8:50 11:47 5:24 7:27 11:56 
34 Trevor J HARDING 6 9:19 11:48 7:44 8:58 11:22 5:36 7:38 Retired
35 Enda NOLAN 4 9:19 11:06 7:21 8:25 10:39 5:12 7:06 Retired
36 P.J. McGRATH 4 9:19 10:22 7:06 8:01 9:58 5:03 7:10 10:44 
37 William CARROLL 8 9:19 10:56 7:34 8:17 9:58 5:08 7:17 10:46 
40 Grahame HOLLIS 13 9:19 11:48 7:53 8:37 14:44 5:34 7:33 11:56 
41 Dave PRICE 15 9:19 11:43 7:33 8:50 11:00 5:17 7:26 11:08 
42 John REDMOND 13 9:19 11:26 7:44 9:02 11:12 5:31 7:33 11:42 
43 Paul CULLEN 13 9:19 11:12 7:36 8:57 11:06 5:31 7:36 11:36 
45 Ollie McPHILLIPS 6 Retired
49 Gerrard BARRY 4 9:19 11:19 7:50 8:44 11:09 Retired
50 John HENNESSY 12 9:19 11:52 7:58 9:01 11:24 5:42 7:47 11:56 
51 Mick KEHOE 7 8:39 11:04 7:34 8:30 10:49 5:29 7:27 11:32 
52 Nicholas CAHILL 3 8:53 11:24 8:20 Retired
54 Barrie JENKINS 11 9:19 13:54 9:16 9:57 12:41 6:30 8:26 11:56 
56 Paul CLOKE 7 9:20 12:08 8:03 Retired
57 David WHITTY 14 9:14 18:05 7:56 9:08 11:32 5:33 7:42 11:56 
58 Tomas SCALLAN 3 8:48 11:27 7:48 9:08 11:12 5:39 7:36 11:25 
59 Johnny MURPHY 13 8:55 11:09 7:48 8:47 11:37 5:39 7:25 11:29 
60 Ian DAVIES 12 9:35 11:47 7:59 9:07 11:40 5:45 7:50 11:56 
61 Keith POWER 6 8:57 12:27 7:46 9:01 11:59 5:30 7:35 11:56 
62 Michael HICKEY 11 9:11 11:23 7:41 8:51 14:10 5:38 7:30 11:56 
63 Patrick DUNNE 12 9:13 11:51 8:05 8:59 11:33 5:48 7:54 11:56 
64 Michael HALLY 11 9:03 11:31 7:59 8:58 11:13 5:28 7:44 11:56 
65 Connie DELANEY 11 9:32 12:22 7:42 8:56 11:33 Retired
66 John KEHOE 10 Retired
67 Michael NEVIN 10 9:22 11:58 8:18 9:19 11:48 5:55 8:01 11:56 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Murform 1

SS 2

Boland 1

SS 4
Mowatt 1

SS 5

Murform 2

SS 6
Boland 2

SS 7

Whitty 2

SS 8
Mowatt 2

SS 9

Hennessy 1

68 Robert MORAN 11 8:59 11:24 7:48 8:49 12:27 5:35 7:37 11:56 
69 Francis KELLY 10 9:00 23:00 8:20 9:02 11:31 5:40 7:48 11:56 
70 David PARLE 2 8:51 11:29 7:51 8:40 11:11 5:33 7:40 11:27 
71 Damian MORRIS 11 9:17 11:36 8:03 9:09 11:28 5:39 7:44 11:56 
72 Paul HAREWOOD 3 9:07 11:57 7:50 8:59 11:08 5:28 7:33 11:56 
73 Rob STONE 3 9:40 11:33 7:48 8:57 11:22 5:33 7:37 11:56 
74 Peter REDMOND 3 9:08 11:50 7:54 9:27 11:29 6:02 7:46 11:56 
75 Eilir MORRIS 16 8:54 11:30 7:59 9:05 11:23 5:44 7:46 11:56 
76 Iain HENDERSON 3 8:56 11:35 7:45 8:58 11:25 5:38 7:38 11:56 
77 Larry BRADY 6 9:01 11:24 7:48 8:59 11:02 5:33 7:37 11:45 
78 Eamonn POWER 2 8:36 12:26 7:31 8:25 10:45 5:22 7:16 Retired
79 Niall BRENNAN 6 9:17 12:01 7:51 8:53 11:13 5:32 7:36 11:56 
81 Mark LEWIS 10 9:25 13:08 8:34 10:06 Retired
82 Diarmuid O'TOOLE 9 9:07 11:40 8:10 8:45 10:53 5:36 7:36 11:26 
84 Colm KEHOE 10 9:33 11:48 8:14 9:19 11:37 5:35 7:37 11:56 
85 Derek KENNEDY 9 9:42 12:01 8:24 9:09 11:28 6:06 8:12 11:56 
86 John O'DONNELL 9 8:59 11:22 7:46 8:49 11:16 5:33 7:46 11:51 
87 Alan BOGGAN 9 8:49 12:19 7:53 8:37 11:04 5:34 7:39 Retired
88 Colin KELLY 12 9:15 11:44 8:12 11:23 11:25 Retired
89 Willie KEHOE 11 9:16 11:31 8:09 9:06 11:19 5:40 7:51 11:56 
90 Shay BYRNE 10 9:47 12:13 8:20 Retired
91 Thomas KEHOE 11 Retired
92 Willie SINNOTT 7 10:09 12:56 8:47 9:48 12:34 6:02 8:21 11:56 
93 Kathy RUMNEY 4 9:17 11:50 8:09 9:12 11:17 5:38 7:38 11:56 
94 Sean FLANAGAN 11 9:09 11:46 8:16 9:12 11:26 5:46 7:54 11:56 
95 Mark ANDREW 10 9:31 11:59 8:20 9:37 11:51 5:51 8:07 11:56 
96 Paul LACEY 12 10:11 13:30 8:20 Retired
97 Ciaran CLOKE 10 9:24 11:48 8:03 9:12 11:43 5:46 8:51 Retired
98 James B RYAN 2 9:35 12:32 8:29 9:51 12:08 5:56 8:04 11:56 
99 John STAFFORD 1 9:13 11:51 8:06 8:56 11:14 5:43 7:46 11:56 
100 Simon KEHOE 1 9:35 11:45 8:11 8:57 41:50 5:38 8:04 11:56 
102 Kenny O'BRIEN 9 9:17 23:00 8:20 9:28 12:22 5:41 8:01 11:56 
103 Barry MURPHY 9 8:54 11:45 8:20 8:39 11:24 5:33 7:37 11:56 
104 Alan MACKEY 9 9:38 12:01 8:20 Retired
106 James KELLY 13 9:25 13:19 8:20 Retired
107 David BYRNE 10 9:27 18:30 8:20 8:41 11:47 Retired
108 Nigel MOLLOY 10 8:55 12:16 8:09 9:02 11:45 5:41 8:05 11:56 
109 Martin KINSELLA 1 10:03 12:37 8:20 9:34 12:10 6:05 8:25 11:56 
110 Colin ROCHE 10 10:04 13:13 8:20 10:28 13:29 6:26 8:48 11:56 
111 Martin O'DOWD 10 9:44 12:30 8:20 9:40 12:11 8:43 8:14 11:56 
112 Joey LEACY 9 10:04 13:52 8:20 10:00 12:50 6:06 8:32 11:56 
113 Angela OHREN-BIRD 6 10:43 14:39 8:20 10:49 14:07 6:21 9:24 11:56 
114 John O'ROURKE 9 9:40 12:25 8:20 Retired
115 John DOOLAN 5 9:29 12:14 8:20 9:35 11:58 6:01 8:05 11:56 
116 Padraig NEVILLE 7 9:35 12:30 8:20 9:24 11:37 5:35 7:51 11:56 
117 Jason MERNAGH 5 10:17 12:49 8:20 10:12 12:47 6:17 9:05 11:56 
118 Paul DEMPSEY 11 9:33 12:00 8:20 9:16 13:00 9:07 8:20 11:56 
119 Larry MURPHY 11 9:26 12:21 8:20 9:17 11:27 Retired
121 Liam HOWLETT 11 Retired
122 Tommy MURPHY 11 9:51 13:17 8:20 9:12 11:55 6:01 8:17 11:56 
123 Adrian BRADY 11 11:26 13:51 8:20 10:18 12:54 6:27 8:57 11:56 
124 Sean Somers WHITTY 10 Retired
125 Simon CUMMINS 9 10:32 12:49 8:20 9:54 12:34 5:57 8:15 11:56 
126 Francis KINSELLA 10 10:08 12:49 8:20 9:59 12:42 6:12 8:27 11:56 
127 John BARRY 5 11:32 12:49 8:20 10:54 13:42 6:43 9:22 11:56 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 1
Murform 1

SS 2

Boland 1

SS 4
Mowatt 1

SS 5

Murform 2

SS 6
Boland 2

SS 7

Whitty 2

SS 8
Mowatt 2

SS 9

Hennessy 1

128 Sean LAMBERT 10 10:04 12:49 8:20 9:32 12:13 5:57 8:23 11:56 
129 Martin KIRWAN 9 9:17 11:34 8:10 9:09 11:30 5:51 7:58 11:56 
130 Declan GROGAN 2 9:26 11:50 8:20 8:59 11:17 Retired
131 Anthony ROCHE 11 Retired
132 Martin KEHOE 10 9:35 12:41 8:20 9:03 11:41 5:48 8:03 11:56 
134 David MURPHY 11 Retired
136 Andres REID 9 9:34 12:49 8:20 10:11 11:58 5:50 8:36 11:56 
137 Liam O'NEILL 10 9:35 12:10 8:20 9:20 11:47 5:49 7:55 11:56 
138 Peter MURPHY 10 11:02 12:49 8:20 9:44 12:35 6:01 8:22 11:56 
139 Donal MADDEN 11 10:32 12:49 8:20 9:45 12:23 6:13 14:27 11:56 
141 Seamus BEHAN 9 9:55 12:49 8:20 9:41 12:18 5:59 8:28 11:56 
142 John ELLISON 11 10:03 12:49 8:20 9:56 12:49 6:11 8:31 11:56 
143 Brian O'KEEFE 4 9:02 12:15 8:04 8:57 12:14 5:46 7:58 11:56 
144 Gary NOLAN 10 10:01 12:49 8:20 9:43 13:05 6:06 8:32 11:56 
145 Michael DONOVAN 10 11:10 12:53 8:20 9:35 11:51 5:55 12:18 11:56 
146 Eddie NOLAN 10 Retired
147 Gavin MURPHY 9 9:40 12:49 8:20 9:21 12:01 5:52 7:55 11:56 
148 Mark COOPER 2 9:54 12:49 8:20 Retired
149 Dale KIRWAN 9 11:11 12:49 8:20 10:33 13:45 6:52 9:45 11:56 
150 Anthony NEVILE 10 9:59 12:49 8:20 9:33 12:26 6:05 8:20 11:56 
151 John O'NEILL 10 15:10 12:49 8:20 10:02 13:00 6:17 8:57 11:56 
152 Michael BREEN 10 10:58 12:49 8:20 15:54 14:06 6:49 10:04 11:56 
153 Michael O'NEILL 11 11:40 12:49 8:20 Retired
154 Nicky LACEY 9 9:50 12:49 8:20 9:49 12:27 6:02 8:08 11:56 
155 Martin DUNBAR 10 14:18 12:49 8:20 12:37 15:58 7:36 10:32 11:56 
156 Brian DENNIS 7 Retired
157 Denis DOYLE 9 Retired
158 Paul COOPER 15 Retired
161 Brian CONNOLLY 1 12:18 12:49 8:20 11:38 14:40 6:51 9:33 11:56 
162 Michael ORMOND 2 9:31 11:56 8:24 9:11 11:40 5:41 7:45 11:56 
163 David SHIRLEY 9 10:01 12:43 8:20 12:30 19:26 5:55 8:11 11:56 
165 Seamus DOYLE 13 9:00 11:28 7:35 8:52 11:18 5:32 8:00 11:24 
166 Nigel PUGH 13 9:14 11:52 8:00 9:14 11:38 5:39 7:47 11:56 
169 Craig ISAAC 12 9:02 11:21 7:55 8:49 11:03 5:32 7:38 Retired
170 Noel BYRNE 5 10:33 12:49 8:20 9:11 12:46 6:08 7:50 11:56 
173 Sean McEVOY 13 9:53 12:46 7:54 8:54 11:17 5:30 7:25 11:56 
178 Ciaran CASEY 10 10:08 12:37 8:51 9:30 12:07 6:16 8:43 11:56 
179 Neil PERRY 15 8:47 11:16 7:43 8:45 11:12 5:23 7:24 11:36 
182 Jason A DOOLEY 11 9:19 26:50 7:56 9:08 11:24 5:33 7:26 11:56 
191 Donal NEVILLE 11 Retired
195 Graham SCALLAN 13 9:01 11:29 8:20 8:40 11:27 5:25 7:28 11:56 

Issued at 21:07 on 12 September 2004 7 Results by North East Rally Services - nersresults.co.uk
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 10
RSI Autokits1

SS 12

Hennessy 2

SS 13
RSI Autokits2

SS 14

Staircrete 2

SS 15
David James

Penalties

1 Stephen MURPHY 8 6:30 9:31 6:32 11:21 6:56 
3 Donie O'SULLIVAN 8 6:30 9:43 6:33 11:15 6:56 
4 Melvyn EVANS 8 6:36 Off SS12
5 Steve FLECK 8 6:40 9:43 6:52 12:20 7:35 
6 John PRICE 15 6:50 9:43 6:47 12:00 7:19 
7 Steve HENDY 8 Gearbox SS7
8 Noel REDMOND 8 Retired
9 John BOGIE 15 6:59 9:43 7:10 12:35 7:30 
10 Eian PRITCHARD 8 7:12 9:43 7:17 12:33 7:51 
11 Tony DAVIES 15 Electrical SS1
12 John COPE 8 Off SS9
14 Dave TURNBULL 8 7:16 9:43 7:25 13:36 8:55 
15 John STONE 15 Retired
16 Tim WILSON 8 Electrical SS5
17 George MACKEY 8 Retired
18 Richie CURRAN 15 6:45 9:43 6:57 12:07 7:24 
19 Kieran MOLLOY 4 Retired
21 David JAMES 13 7:09 9:43 7:17 13:02 7:57 
22 Tim BALL 13 Retired
23 David LONG 14 Retired
25 Eddie GARRY 4 7:25 9:43 7:18 13:19 8:15 
26 Liam WALL 13 7:20 9:43 7:36 12:52 8:01 
27 James M STAFFORD 11 7:10 9:43 7:07 12:53 7:55 
28 Willie WHITTY 12 Retired
29 Nigel SPAIN 13 7:19 Retired
30 Mark NANGLE 4 7:19 9:43 7:24 13:12 8:06 
31 John SOMERS 11 Retired
32 Dave PRICE 8 Retired
33 Mike TREGONING 14 7:48 11:44 7:55 14:09 8:31 
34 Trevor J HARDING 6 Retired
35 Enda NOLAN 4 Retired
36 P.J. McGRATH 4 7:13 9:43 7:02 12:22 7:40 
37 William CARROLL 8 7:08 Retired
40 Grahame HOLLIS 13 7:34 11:58 7:44 13:40 8:20 5:00 
41 Dave PRICE 15 7:26 9:43 7:30 13:37 8:13 0:30 
42 John REDMOND 13 7:27 12:01 7:45 13:50 8:26 
43 Paul CULLEN 13 7:38 Retired
45 Ollie McPHILLIPS 6 Retired
49 Gerrard BARRY 4 Retired
50 John HENNESSY 12 7:44 12:22 7:59 13:50 8:38 
51 Mick KEHOE 7 7:30 9:43 7:36 16:58 8:30 1:00 
52 Nicholas CAHILL 3 Retired
54 Barrie JENKINS 11 8:36 13:00 8:32 14:58 9:18 
56 Paul CLOKE 7 Retired
57 David WHITTY 14 8:54 13:18 8:23 14:27 9:09 6:00 
58 Tomas SCALLAN 3 7:32 12:01 7:40 13:35 Stuck in ditch SS15
59 Johnny MURPHY 13 7:27 11:43 7:36 21:01 8:33 
60 Ian DAVIES 12 7:53 12:16 8:05 13:36 8:17 
61 Keith POWER 6 7:36 13:16 8:01 15:29 10:11 0:15 
62 Michael HICKEY 11 8:06 11:53 7:40 13:36 8:29 
63 Patrick DUNNE 12 8:16 12:07 7:56 13:50 8:24 
64 Michael HALLY 11 7:33 Retired
65 Connie DELANEY 11 Retired
66 John KEHOE 10 Retired
67 Michael NEVIN 10 8:12 11:58 8:00 13:49 8:52 

Issued at 21:07 on 12 September 2004 8 Results by North East Rally Services - nersresults.co.uk
Software by Tynemouth Computer Services



THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 10
RSI Autokits1

SS 12

Hennessy 2

SS 13
RSI Autokits2

SS 14

Staircrete 2

SS 15
David James

Penalties

68 Robert MORAN 11 7:34 11:41 7:42 13:41 8:32 
69 Francis KELLY 10 7:51 12:04 8:01 14:06 8:45 10:00 
70 David PARLE 2 7:37 11:57 7:30 13:47 8:22 
71 Damian MORRIS 11 7:57 12:13 8:09 13:59 8:34 
72 Paul HAREWOOD 3 7:41 11:55 7:55 14:12 11:10 
73 Rob STONE 3 7:45 11:49 7:47 13:37 8:35 
74 Peter REDMOND 3 7:53 11:58 7:42 13:55 8:45 
75 Eilir MORRIS 16 7:55 11:54 7:52 13:32 8:22 
76 Iain HENDERSON 3 7:40 11:53 7:47 13:49 8:29 
77 Larry BRADY 6 7:28 11:56 7:41 14:02 8:34 
78 Eamonn POWER 2 Retired
79 Niall BRENNAN 6 7:42 12:01 7:50 13:43 8:38 
81 Mark LEWIS 10 Retired
82 Diarmuid O'TOOLE 9 7:25 Retired
84 Colm KEHOE 10 8:05 12:19 7:52 14:50 8:58 
85 Derek KENNEDY 9 8:17 12:12 8:03 14:05 8:40 
86 John O'DONNELL 9 7:43 11:51 7:44 14:14 8:38 
87 Alan BOGGAN 9 Retired
88 Colin KELLY 12 Retired
89 Willie KEHOE 11 7:49 12:33 7:50 13:39 8:46 
90 Shay BYRNE 10 Retired
91 Thomas KEHOE 11 Retired
92 Willie SINNOTT 7 8:34 12:57 8:56 14:52 9:21 3:00 
93 Kathy RUMNEY 4 7:55 11:54 7:51 13:57 8:32 
94 Sean FLANAGAN 11 8:05 12:08 8:12 14:15 8:30 
95 Mark ANDREW 10 8:02 12:37 8:16 14:26 9:03 0:15 
96 Paul LACEY 12 Retired
97 Ciaran CLOKE 10 Retired
98 James B RYAN 2 8:12 13:06 8:36 15:25 9:15 
99 John STAFFORD 1 8:10 12:24 8:04 14:28 9:00 
100 Simon KEHOE 1 7:37 12:12 7:37 14:06 8:44 4:30 
102 Kenny O'BRIEN 9 8:06 12:50 8:30 14:48 9:06 
103 Barry MURPHY 9 7:42 Retired
104 Alan MACKEY 9 Retired
106 James KELLY 13 Retired
107 David BYRNE 10 Retired
108 Nigel MOLLOY 10 7:49 12:06 7:59 13:55 9:00 
109 Martin KINSELLA 1 8:42 13:00 8:45 15:12 9:36 
110 Colin ROCHE 10 9:09 13:52 9:00 15:48 9:35 2:00 
111 Martin O'DOWD 10 8:31 13:06 8:41 14:58 9:15 1:30 
112 Joey LEACY 9 8:54 13:53 11:50 15:27 9:06 
113 Angela OHREN-BIRD 6 9:02 14:18 9:18 16:56 10:26 
114 John O'ROURKE 9 Retired
115 John DOOLAN 5 7:57 12:50 8:17 14:46 9:03 
116 Padraig NEVILLE 7 7:59 12:28 7:59 13:48 8:40 
117 Jason MERNAGH 5 8:44 13:28 8:51 15:31 9:50 0:30 
118 Paul DEMPSEY 11 8:01 12:29 8:06 14:24 8:57 
119 Larry MURPHY 11 Retired
121 Liam HOWLETT 11 Retired
122 Tommy MURPHY 11 8:27 13:15 8:46 15:40 9:37 
123 Adrian BRADY 11 8:56 13:14 8:52 15:24 9:19 
124 Sean Somers WHITTY 10 Retired
125 Simon CUMMINS 9 8:25 12:45 8:32 15:01 9:22 3:00 
126 Francis KINSELLA 10 8:34 12:54 8:16 14:18 9:01 
127 John BARRY 5 9:23 Retired
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Times

No. Driver Class SS 10
RSI Autokits1

SS 12

Hennessy 2

SS 13
RSI Autokits2

SS 14

Staircrete 2

SS 15
David James

Penalties

128 Sean LAMBERT 10 8:05 12:27 8:13 14:34 9:08 0:15 
129 Martin KIRWAN 9 7:53 12:24 7:58 14:12 8:49 
130 Declan GROGAN 2 Retired
131 Anthony ROCHE 11 Retired
132 Martin KEHOE 10 8:17 12:39 8:10 14:47 9:09 
134 David MURPHY 11 Retired
136 Andres REID 9 8:09 Retired
137 Liam O'NEILL 10 8:13 12:39 8:15 14:28 8:48 
138 Peter MURPHY 10 8:33 12:55 8:43 15:00 9:19 
139 Donal MADDEN 11 8:31 13:17 8:45 14:49 9:09 0:15 
141 Seamus BEHAN 9 8:41 13:01 8:31 14:53 9:05 
142 John ELLISON 11 8:58 13:53 9:15 15:48 9:38 
143 Brian O'KEEFE 4 7:45 11:59 7:48 13:34 8:30 
144 Gary NOLAN 10 8:34 13:17 8:40 14:44 9:17 
145 Michael DONOVAN 10 8:31 12:52 8:39 14:31 9:14 
146 Eddie NOLAN 10 Retired
147 Gavin MURPHY 9 8:02 12:40 8:15 14:18 9:00 0:45 
148 Mark COOPER 2 Retired
149 Dale KIRWAN 9 9:26 13:42 9:09 16:34 10:36 
150 Anthony NEVILE 10 8:28 12:35 8:21 14:18 8:50 1:00 
151 John O'NEILL 10 8:47 13:22 8:43 15:09 9:09 
152 Michael BREEN 10 9:25 14:14 9:14 16:11 9:58 0:30 
153 Michael O'NEILL 11 Retired
154 Nicky LACEY 9 8:24 12:45 8:22 43:28 8:52 4:15 
155 Martin DUNBAR 10 10:30 15:25 10:19 17:31 10:53 
156 Brian DENNIS 7 Retired
157 Denis DOYLE 9 Retired
158 Paul COOPER 15 Retired
161 Brian CONNOLLY 1 9:34 14:30 9:45 16:45 10:20 
162 Michael ORMOND 2 7:48 12:43 7:53 14:01 9:14 
163 David SHIRLEY 9 8:29 13:05 8:44 15:05 9:32 1:00 
165 Seamus DOYLE 13 7:36 11:57 7:33 13:18 8:18 
166 Nigel PUGH 13 7:53 12:41 7:59 14:12 8:39 
169 Craig ISAAC 12 Retired
170 Noel BYRNE 5 8:59 14:08 9:07 15:41 9:50 
173 Sean McEVOY 13 13:46 11:48 7:33 13:19 8:15 1:15 
178 Ciaran CASEY 10 8:53 13:07 8:44 15:26 9:32 
179 Neil PERRY 15 7:31 9:43 7:40 13:53 8:16 
182 Jason A DOOLEY 11 7:45 12:12 7:56 14:16 8:25 22:00 
191 Donal NEVILLE 11 Retired
195 Graham SCALLAN 13 7:31 11:03 7:51 14:01 8:36 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 1

1 99 John STAFFORD/Richie CODD 1 1 Suzuki Swift 2:06:51 2:06:51
2 109 Martin KINSELLA/Tony BANVILLE 1 2 Suzuki Swift 2:14:25 2:14:25 7:34 
3 161 Brian CONNOLLY/Kevin KEARNEY 1 3 Peugeot 106 2:28:59 2:28:59 22:08 
4 100 Simon KEHOE/Veronica CULLETON 1 4 Peugeot 106 2:36:12 4:30 2:40:42 33:51 

Class 2

1 70 David PARLE/Pat GOWAN 2 1 Honda Civic 2:01:55 2:01:55
2 162 Michael ORMOND/Paddy KING 2 2 Honda Civic 2:07:43 2:07:43 5:48 
3 98 James B RYAN/Liam O'SHEA 2 3 Honda Civic 2:13:05 2:13:05 11:10 

Class 3

1 76 Iain HENDERSON/Paul FARLEY 3 1 MG ZR160 2:03:29 2:03:29
2 73 Rob STONE/Dan SURRIDGE 3 2 MG ZR160 2:03:59 2:03:59 0:30 
3 74 Peter REDMOND/Emmet CLEARY 3 3 Vauxhall Astra GSI 2:05:45 2:05:45 2:16 
4 72 Paul HAREWOOD/Bob JONES 3 4 Renault Clio 2:06:51 2:06:51 3:22 

Class 4

1 36 P.J. McGRATH/Damien MORRISSEY 4 1 Subaru Impreza ST1 1:51:43 1:51:43
2 25 Eddie GARRY/Kevin KELLEHER 4 2 Subaru Impreza 9 1:57:28 1:57:28 5:45 
3 30 Mark NANGLE/Nollaig BREEN 4 3 Subara Impreza 1:58:22 1:58:22 6:39 
4 93 Kathy RUMNEY/John CROSS 4 4 Mitsubishi Lancer Evo IV 2:05:06 2:05:06 13:23 
5 143 Brian O'KEEFE/Tom HANSFIELD 4 5 Subaru Impreza 2:05:48 2:05:48 14:05 

Class 5

1 115 John DOOLAN/Alisa QUINLAN 5 1 Ford Ka 2:10:31 2:10:31
2 170 Noel BYRNE/Patrick BYRNE 5 2 Suzuki Swift 2:17:18 2:17:18 6:47 
3 117 Jason MERNAGH/Mark ROBERTS 5 3 Skoda Favorit 2:18:07 0:30 2:18:37 8:06 

Class 6

1 77 Larry BRADY/Anne BRADY 6 1 Honda Civic 2:02:50 2:02:50
2 79 Niall BRENNAN/John BYRNE 6 2 Honda Civic 2:04:13 2:04:13 1:23 
3 61 Keith POWER/Ned DOHERTY 6 3 Ford Puma 1600 2:09:44 0:15 2:09:59 7:09 
4 113 Angela OHREN-BIRD/Paul OHREN-BIRD 6 4 Peugeot 106 2:26:19 2:26:19 23:29 

Class 7

1 51 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 7 1 Peugeot 205 GTI 2:01:21 1:00 2:02:21
2 116 Padraig NEVILLE/Amy RYAN 7 2 Honda Civic 2:07:42 2:07:42 5:21 
3 92 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 3 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:15:13 3:00 2:18:13 15:52 

Class 8

1 1 Stephen MURPHY/Micky J MORRISSEY 8 1 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:43:50 1:43:50
2 3 Donie O'SULLIVAN/Paul NAGLE 8 2 Ford Focus WRC 1:44:00 1:44:00 0:10 
3 5 Steve FLECK/Nigel GARDNER 8 3 Subaru Impreza 1:49:47 1:49:47 5:57 
4 10 Eian PRITCHARD/Martin JONES 8 4 Subaru WRC 1:54:09 1:54:09 10:19 
5 14 Dave TURNBULL/Ken BILLS 8 5 Subaru Impreza WRC 1:57:51 1:57:51 14:01 

Class 9

1 86 John O'DONNELL/Brendan FURLONG 9 1 Suzuki Swift 2:03:32 2:03:32
2 129 Martin KIRWAN/Olive COSTELLO 9 2 Opel Corsa 2:06:41 2:06:41 3:09 
3 85 Derek KENNEDY/Ian O'LEARY 9 3 Vauxhaull Nova 2:08:15 2:08:15 4:43 
4 147 Gavin MURPHY/Paddy CARROLL 9 4 Opel Corsa 2:10:09 0:45 2:10:54 7:22 
5 141 Seamus BEHAN/Dolores BEHAN 9 5 Opel Corsa 2:13:37 2:13:37 10:05 
6 125 Simon CUMMINS/Andrew DONOGHUE 9 6 Vauxhall Nova 2:14:22 3:00 2:17:22 13:50 
7 112 Joey LEACY/Mary TYNAN 9 7 Toyota Starlet 2:20:50 2:20:50 17:18 
8 102 Kenny O'BRIEN/Tom BYRNE 9 8 Vauxhall Nova 2:21:25 2:21:25 17:53 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 9 (Continued)

9 149 Dale KIRWAN/Pat DOYLE 9 9 Peugeot 106 2:24:38 2:24:38 21:06 
10 163 David SHIRLEY/Jeni LAVERY 9 10 Rover Mini 2:23:57 1:00 2:24:57 21:25 
11 154 Nicky LACEY/Brian KIRWAN 9 11 Vauxhall Nova 2:41:12 4:15 2:45:27 41:55 

Class 10

1 108 Nigel MOLLOY/Myles STAMP 10 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:06:38 2:06:38
2 67 Michael NEVIN/John KINAHAN 10 2 Escort Mk 2 2:07:28 2:07:28 0:50 
3 84 Colm KEHOE/Darren KEHOE 10 3 Ford Escort Mk 2 2:07:43 2:07:43 1:05 
4 137 Liam O'NEILL/Declan O'NEILL 10 4 Ford Escort 2:09:15 2:09:15 2:37 
5 95 Mark ANDREW/Aled RICHARDS 10 5 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:09:36 0:15 2:09:51 3:13 
6 132 Martin KEHOE/Barty DAYE 10 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:10:09 2:10:09 3:31 
7 128 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 7 Peugeot 205 2:11:41 0:15 2:11:56 5:18 
8 150 Anthony NEVILE/Niamh NEVILLE 10 8 Peugeot 205 2:12:00 1:00 2:13:00 6:22 
9 126 Francis KINSELLA/Ian CLANCY 10 9 Vauxhall Nova 2:13:36 2:13:36 6:58 
10 144 Gary NOLAN/Conor MOORE 10 10 Ford Escort Mk 1 2:15:04 2:15:04 8:26 
11 138 Peter MURPHY/Aidan McLOUGHLIN 10 11 Ford Escort MK 1 2:15:19 2:15:19 8:41 
12 178 Ciaran CASEY/David McCARTHY 10 12 Talbot Sunbeam 2:15:50 2:15:50 9:12 
13 111 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 13 Talbot Sunbeam 2:15:49 1:30 2:17:19 10:41 
14 145 Michael DONOVAN/Adrian CODD 10 14 Vauxhaull Nova 2:17:45 2:17:45 11:07 
15 151 John O'NEILL/John FARRELL 10 15 Peugeot 205 Gti 2:21:41 2:21:41 15:03 
16 110 Colin ROCHE/Isaac T. WHEELOCK 10 16 Ford Escort 2:20:08 2:00 2:22:08 15:30 
17 69 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 10 17 Opel Corsa 2:17:04 10:00 2:27:04 20:26 
18 152 Michael BREEN/Tommy WALSH 10 18 Peugeot 205 2:29:58 0:30 2:30:28 23:50 
19 155 Martin DUNBAR/Thomas TUTTY 10 19 Ford Escort Mk1 2:38:44 2:38:44 32:06 

Class 11

1 27 James M STAFFORD/James F STAFFORD 11 1 Vauxhall Nova 1:56:45 1:56:45
2 68 Robert MORAN/Seamus O'CONNOR 11 2 Ford Escort 1600 2:03:45 2:03:45 7:00 
3 89 Willie KEHOE/William KEHOE 11 3 Escort MK 2 2:05:25 2:05:25 8:40 
4 71 Damian MORRIS/Karl MORRIS 11 4 Honda Civic 2:05:44 2:05:44 8:59 
5 62 Michael HICKEY/Neil HICKEY 11 5 Ford Escort Mk 2 2:06:04 2:06:04 9:19 
6 94 Sean FLANAGAN/Brian MILLER 11 6 Toyota Corolla 2:06:35 2:06:35 9:50 
7 118 Paul DEMPSEY/Simon KEENAN 11 7 Toyota Corolla 2:13:29 2:13:29 16:44 
8 122 Tommy MURPHY/Helen O'GRADY 11 8 Honda Civic 2:14:34 2:14:34 17:49 
9 54 Barrie JENKINS/Chris SHORT 11 9 Peugeot 205 2:16:23 2:16:23 19:38 
10 142 John ELLISON/Dick NOLAN 11 10 Honda Civic 2:18:07 2:18:07 21:22 
11 123 Adrian BRADY/Bryan ROCHE 11 11 Toyota Corolla Gt 2:19:54 2:19:54 23:09 
12 139 Donal MADDEN/Rebecca MORRISSEY 11 12 Honda Civic 2:20:56 0:15 2:21:11 24:26 
13 182 Jason A DOOLEY/Eugene McGRATH 11 13 Ford Escort 2:20:06 22:00 2:42:06 45:21 

Class 12

1 50 John HENNESSY/Robert HENNESSY 12 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:32 2:05:32
2 60 Ian DAVIES/Eryl EVANS 12 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:05:46 2:05:46 0:14 
3 63 Patrick DUNNE/Paddy RYAN 12 3 Ford Escort 2:05:52 2:05:52 0:20 

Class 13

1 21 David JAMES/Jim CROWE 13 1 Ford Escort BDX 1:52:42 1:52:42
2 26 Liam WALL/Bob KELLY 13 2 Ford Escort Mk2 1:53:46 1:53:46 1:04 
3 165 Seamus DOYLE/Graham KELLY 13 3 Ford Escort 2:01:51 2:01:51 9:09 
4 195 Graham SCALLAN/Brendan CULLIMORE 13 4 Ford Escort 2:02:48 2:02:48 10:06 
5 42 John REDMOND/James SIDNEY 13 5 Ford Escort 2:02:58 2:02:58 10:16 
6 166 Nigel PUGH/Ian PRYCE 13 6 Peugeot 205 GTi 2:06:44 2:06:44 14:02 
7 59 Johnny MURPHY/Martin NOLAN 13 7 Ford Escort 2:09:09 2:09:09 16:27 
8 173 Sean McEVOY/Liam GRANT 13 8 Ford Escort 2000 2:10:16 1:15 2:11:31 18:49 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Class Results

Pos No. Driver/Co-driver Class Class

Pos.

Vehicle Stage

Times

Penalties Total

Time

Diff.

Leader

Class 13 (Continued)

9 40 Grahame HOLLIS/Dan HOLLEY 13 9 Ford Escort RS 2:06:40 5:00 2:11:40 18:58 

Class 14

1 33 Mike TREGONING/Neil GOULD 14 1 Darrian T90 GTR 2:04:17 2:04:17
2 57 David WHITTY/Frank O'DWYER 14 2 Ford Escort Mk2 2:15:17 6:00 2:21:17 17:00 

Class 15

1 18 Richie CURRAN/Gerry ENGLISH 15 1 Ford Cosworth 1:48:15 1:48:15
2 6 John PRICE/Caroline PRICE 15 2 MG Metro 6R4 1:48:21 1:48:21 0:06 
3 9 John BOGIE/David PATERSON 15 3 MG Metro 6R4 1:52:22 1:52:22 4:07 
4 179 Neil PERRY/Stuart PERRY 15 4 Ford Sierra 1:59:09 1:59:09 10:54 
5 41 Dave PRICE/Lesley BAILEY 15 5 Ford Escort Mk6 RWD 1:58:45 0:30 1:59:15 11:00 

Class 16

1 75 Eilir MORRIS/Delcan STAFFORD 16 1 Ford Escort Mk2 2:03:52 2:03:52
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Penalties

No. Driver/Co-driver Class Control Reason Penalty Total

34 Trevor J HARDING/Charles BOLAND 6 FINISH1 Late at FINISH1 0:15 0:15 

40 Grahame HOLLIS/Dan HOLLEY 13 SAC6 Early at  SAC6 5:00 5:00 

41 Dave PRICE/Lesley BAILEY 15 SAC13 Late at SAC13 0:30 0:30 

43 Paul CULLEN/David WHELAN 13 SAC4 Late at SAC4 0:15 0:15 

51 Mick KEHOE/Tim BOYLE 7 SAC12 Early at  SAC12 1:00 1:00 

57 David WHITTY/Frank O'DWYER 14 SAC12 Early at  SAC12 6:00 6:00 

61 Keith POWER/Ned DOHERTY 6 SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:15 0:15 

69 Francis KELLY/Charlotte EGAN 10 SAC15 Early at  SAC15 10:00 10:00 

92 Willie SINNOTT/Wayne HAYES 7 SAC3 Early at  SAC3 3:00 3:00 

95 Mark ANDREW/Aled RICHARDS 10 SAC3 Late at SAC3 0:15 0:15 

97 Ciaran CLOKE/Enda KENNEDY 10 SAC3 Late at SAC3 0:30 0:30 

100 Simon KEHOE/Veronica CULLETON 1 FINISH6 Late at FINISH6 4:30 4:30 

110 Colin ROCHE/Isaac T. WHEELOCK 10 SAC4 Late at SAC4 0:15 
FINISH4 Late at FINISH4 1:00 
SAC6 Late at SAC6 0:15 
TC1F Late at TC1F 0:15 
SAC9 Late at SAC9 0:15 2:00 

111 Martin O'DOWD/Donie O'DOWD 10 FINISH4 Late at FINISH4 1:00 
SAC14 Late at SAC14 0:30 1:30 

117 Jason MERNAGH/Mark ROBERTS 5 SAC9 Late at SAC9 0:15 
SAC14 Late at SAC14 0:15 0:30 

119 Larry MURPHY/Shane PURCELL 11 TC1F Late at TC1F 0:45 0:45 

125 Simon CUMMINS/Andrew DONOGHUE 9 SAC8 Late at SAC8 3:00 3:00 

127 John BARRY/Aidan KENT 5 SAC9 Late at SAC9 0:15 0:15 

128 Sean LAMBERT/Pat NOLAN 10 SAC9 Late at SAC9 0:15 0:15 

139 Donal MADDEN/Rebecca MORRISSEY 11 SAC12 Late at SAC12 0:15 0:15 

147 Gavin MURPHY/Paddy CARROLL 9 SAC9 Late at SAC9 0:45 0:45 

150 Anthony NEVILE/Niamh NEVILLE 10 SAC12 Early at  SAC12 1:00 1:00 

152 Michael BREEN/Tommy WALSH 10 TC1B Late at TC1B 0:30 0:30 

153 Michael O'NEILL/Brian CULLEN 11 SAC1 Late at SAC1 1:45 1:45 

154 Nicky LACEY/Brian KIRWAN 9 FINISH14 Late at FINISH14 4:15 4:15 

163 David SHIRLEY/Jeni LAVERY 9 SAC2 Late at SAC2 0:15 
TC1B Late at TC1B 0:15 
SAC8 Late at SAC8 0:15 
SAC11 Late at SAC11 0:15 1:00 

173 Sean McEVOY/Liam GRANT 13 SAC11 Late at SAC11 0:15 
SAC15 Early at  SAC15 1:00 1:15 

182 Jason A DOOLEY/Eugene McGRATH 11 SAC9 Early at  SAC9 22:00 22:00 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Ten Best Times on Each Stage

SS 1 Murform 1
Fastest speed 59.73 mph

Length 7.80miles
No. Driver Time
3 O'Sullivan 7:50 
18 Curran 7:59 
4 Evans 8:02 
1 Murphy 8:05 
8 Redmond 8:06 
6 Price 8:24 
26 Wall 8:26 
21 James 8:27 
9 Bogie 8:34 
27 Stafford 8:35 

SS 2 Boland 1
Fastest speed 57.89 mph

Length 9.60miles
No. Driver Time
3 O'Sullivan 9:57 
1 Murphy 10:02 
18 Curran 10:09 
8 Redmond 10:12 
4 Evans 10:17 
17 Mackey 10:19 
36 McGrath 10:22 
6 Price 10:27 
7 Hendy 10:29 
21 James 10:30 

SS 4 Mowatt 1
Fastest speed 68.29 mph

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 6:38 
3= O'Sullivan 6:42 
4= Evans 6:42 
5 Fleck 6:49 
6= Price 6:53 
8= Redmond 6:53 
18 Curran 6:54 
7 Hendy 6:58 
17 Mackey 7:01 
36 McGrath 7:06 

SS 5 Murform 2
Fastest speed 61.30 mph

Length 7.80miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 7:38 
3 O'Sullivan 7:46 
4 Evans 7:52 
18 Curran 7:56 
6 Price 8:00 
36 McGrath 8:01 
5 Fleck 8:02 
7 Hendy 8:05 
21 James 8:09 
27 Stafford 8:10 

SS 6 Boland 2
Fastest speed 61.28 mph

Length 9.60miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 9:24 
3 O'Sullivan 9:44 
4 Evans 9:50 
6 Price 9:55 

36= McGrath 9:58 
37= Carroll 9:58 
5= Fleck 10:11 
18= Curran 10:11 
7 Hendy 10:15 
21 James 10:22 

SS 7 Whitty 2
Fastest speed 64.04 mph

Length 5.05miles
No. Driver Time
3 O'Sullivan 4:44 
1 Murphy 4:45 
4 Evans 4:49 
6 Price 4:54 
5= Fleck 4:58 
9= Bogie 4:58 
18 Curran 5:02 
36 McGrath 5:03 
10 Pritchard 5:05 
21 James 5:07 

SS 8 Mowatt 2
Fastest speed 72.09 mph

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 6:17 
4 Evans 6:25 
3 O'Sullivan 6:26 
5 Fleck 6:39 
6 Price 6:40 
9 Bogie 6:47 

18= Curran 6:55 
27= Stafford 6:55 
26 Wall 6:56 
12= Cope 6:59 

SS 9 Hennessy 1
Fastest speed 60.59 mph

Length 10.00miles
No. Driver Time
3 O'Sullivan 9:54 
1 Murphy 10:11 
18 Curran 10:13 
5 Fleck 10:18 
4 Evans 10:24 
6 Price 10:29 
9= Bogie 10:42 
26= Wall 10:42 
21= James 10:44 
36= McGrath 10:44 

SS 10 RSI Autokits1
Fastest speed 72.44 mph

Length 7.85miles
No. Driver Time
1= Murphy 6:30 
3= O'Sullivan 6:30 
4 Evans 6:36 
5 Fleck 6:40 
18 Curran 6:45 
6 Price 6:50 
9 Bogie 6:59 
37 Carroll 7:08 
21 James 7:09 
27 Stafford 7:10 

SS 12 Hennessy 2
Fastest speed 63.03 mph

Length 10.00miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 9:31 
3= O'Sullivan 9:43 
5= Fleck 9:43 
6= Price 9:43 
9= Bogie 9:43 
10= Pritchard 9:43 
14= Turnbull 9:43 
18= Curran 9:43 
21= James 9:43 
25= Garry 9:43 

SS 13 RSI Autokits2
Fastest speed 72.07 mph

Length 7.85miles
No. Driver Time
1 Murphy 6:32 
3 O'Sullivan 6:33 
6 Price 6:47 
5 Fleck 6:52 
18 Curran 6:57 
36 McGrath 7:02 
27 Stafford 7:07 
9 Bogie 7:10 

10= Pritchard 7:17 
21= James 7:17 

SS 14 Staircrete 2
Fastest speed 63.99 mph

Length 12.00miles
No. Driver Time
3 O'Sullivan 11:15 
1 Murphy 11:21 
6 Price 12:00 
18 Curran 12:07 
5 Fleck 12:20 
36 McGrath 12:22 
10 Pritchard 12:33 
9 Bogie 12:35 
26 Wall 12:52 
27 Stafford 12:53 

SS 15 David James
Fastest speed 65.33 mph

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Time
1= Murphy 6:56 
3= O'Sullivan 6:56 
6 Price 7:19 
18 Curran 7:24 
9 Bogie 7:30 
5 Fleck 7:35 
36 McGrath 7:40 
10 Pritchard 7:51 
27 Stafford 7:55 
21 James 7:57 
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Leading Positions after Each Stage

SS 1 Murform 1
Asphalt

Length 7.80miles
No. Driver Total
3 O'Sullivan 0:07:50
18 Curran 0:07:59
4 Evans 0:08:02
1 Murphy 0:08:05
8 Redmond 0:08:06
6 Price 0:08:24
26 Wall 0:08:26
21 James 0:08:27
9 Bogie 0:08:34
27 Stafford 0:08:35

SS 2 Boland 1
Asphalt

Length 9.60miles
No. Driver Total
3 O'Sullivan 0:17:47
1 Murphy 0:18:07
18 Curran 0:18:08
8 Redmond 0:18:18
4 Evans 0:18:19
6 Price 0:18:51
21 James 0:18:57
17 Mackey 0:18:59
27 Stafford 0:19:08
26 Wall 0:19:09

SS 4 Mowatt 1
Asphalt

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Total
3 O'Sullivan 0:24:29
1 Murphy 0:24:45
4 Evans 0:25:01
18 Curran 0:25:02
8 Redmond 0:25:11
6 Price 0:25:44
17 Mackey 0:26:00
21 James 0:26:13
27 Stafford 0:26:18
7 Hendy 0:26:19

SS 5 Murform 2
Asphalt

Length 7.80miles
No. Driver Total
3 O'Sullivan 0:32:15
1 Murphy 0:32:23
4 Evans 0:32:53
18 Curran 0:32:58
6 Price 0:33:44

17= Mackey 0:34:22
21= James 0:34:22
7 Hendy 0:34:24
27 Stafford 0:34:28
5 Fleck 0:34:31

SS 6 Boland 2
Asphalt

Length 9.60miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:41:47
3 O'Sullivan 0:41:59
4 Evans 0:42:43
18 Curran 0:43:09
6 Price 0:43:39
7 Hendy 0:44:39
5 Fleck 0:44:42
21 James 0:44:44
36 McGrath 0:44:46
26 Wall 0:45:24

SS 7 Whitty 2
Asphalt

Length 5.05miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:46:32
3 O'Sullivan 0:46:43
4 Evans 0:47:32
18 Curran 0:48:11
6 Price 0:48:33
5 Fleck 0:49:40
36 McGrath 0:49:49
21 James 0:49:51
26 Wall 0:50:36
12 Cope 0:50:40

SS 8 Mowatt 2
Asphalt

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 0:52:49
3 O'Sullivan 0:53:09
4 Evans 0:53:57
18 Curran 0:55:06
6 Price 0:55:13
5 Fleck 0:56:19
21 James 0:56:50
36 McGrath 0:56:59
26 Wall 0:57:32
9 Bogie 0:57:43

SS 9 Hennessy 1
Asphalt

Length 10.00miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:03:00
3 O'Sullivan 1:03:03
4 Evans 1:04:21
18 Curran 1:05:19
6 Price 1:05:42
5 Fleck 1:06:37
21 James 1:07:34
36 McGrath 1:07:43
26 Wall 1:08:14
9 Bogie 1:08:25

SS 10 RSI Autokits1
Asphalt

Length 7.85miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:09:30
3 O'Sullivan 1:09:33
4 Evans 1:10:57
18 Curran 1:12:04
6 Price 1:12:32
5 Fleck 1:13:17
21 James 1:14:43
36 McGrath 1:14:56
9 Bogie 1:15:24
26 Wall 1:15:34

SS 12 Hennessy 2
Asphalt

Length 10.00miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:19:01
3 O'Sullivan 1:19:16
18 Curran 1:21:47
6 Price 1:22:15
5 Fleck 1:23:00
21 James 1:24:26
36 McGrath 1:24:39
9 Bogie 1:25:07
26 Wall 1:25:17
10 Pritchard 1:26:28

SS 13 RSI Autokits2
Asphalt

Length 7.85miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:25:33
3 O'Sullivan 1:25:49
18 Curran 1:28:44
6 Price 1:29:02
5 Fleck 1:29:52
36 McGrath 1:31:41
21 James 1:31:43
9 Bogie 1:32:17
26 Wall 1:32:53
10 Pritchard 1:33:45

SS 14 Staircrete 2
Asphalt

Length 12.00miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:36:54
3 O'Sullivan 1:37:04
18 Curran 1:40:51
6 Price 1:41:02
5 Fleck 1:42:12
36 McGrath 1:44:03
21 James 1:44:45
9 Bogie 1:44:52
26 Wall 1:45:45
10 Pritchard 1:46:18

SS 15 David James
Asphalt

Length 7.55miles
No. Driver Total
1 Murphy 1:43:50
3 O'Sullivan 1:44:00
18 Curran 1:48:15
6 Price 1:48:21
5 Fleck 1:49:47
36 McGrath 1:51:43
9 Bogie 1:52:22
21 James 1:52:42
26 Wall 1:53:46
10 Pritchard 1:54:09
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Positions

Total number of fastest times, second fastest times etc.

No. Driver 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Note: where more than one competitor has the same stage time, they are all credited with the same stage position.

1 Stephen MURPHY 8 4 - 1 - - - - - - - - - - -
3 Donie O'SULLIVAN 7 5 1 - - - - - - - - - - - -
4 Melvyn EVANS - 2 5 - 2 - - - - - - - - - -
18 Richie CURRAN - 2 2 3 2 - 4 - - - - - - - -
6 John PRICE - 1 3 2 3 3 - 1 - - - - - - -
5 Steve FLECK - 1 - 5 2 1 2 - - - - - - - 1
9 John BOGIE - 1 - - 2 1 2 2 1 - 1 - 1 - -
36 P.J. McGRATH - 1 - - 1 3 2 1 1 1 - 1 - - -
26 Liam WALL - 1 - - - - 2 - 2 - 1 1 3 1 -
27 James M STAFFORD - 1 - - - - 2 - 1 4 1 1 1 - -
10 Eian PRITCHARD - 1 - - - - 1 1 2 - 3 - 1 - 1
21 David JAMES - 1 - - - - - 1 4 5 1 - - - -
25 Eddie GARRY - 1 - - - - - - - - 1 - - 2 -
30 Mark NANGLE - 1 - - - - - - - - - 3 - 1 1
14 Dave TURNBULL - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 2 1 1
41 Dave PRICE - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 -
51 Mick KEHOE - 1 - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
179 Neil PERRY - 1 - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
8 Noel REDMOND - - - 1 2 - - - - - - - - - -
37 William CARROLL - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 1 - - -
17 George MACKEY - - - - - 1 - - 1 - - 2 - 1 -
7 Steve HENDY - - - - - - - 2 2 - - - - - -
12 John COPE - - - - - - - - - 1 2 - 2 1 -
78 Eamonn POWER - - - - - - - - - - 1 - 1 - -
35 Enda NOLAN - - - - - - - - - - - 1 1 1 -
165 Seamus DOYLE - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 - -
173 Sean McEVOY - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2 -
22 Tim BALL - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 3
29 Nigel SPAIN - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
70 David PARLE - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1 -
15 John STONE - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

3 3 1 1 1 3 1 3 1= 1 1 3 1=1
18 1 3= 3 3 1 4 1 3= 3= 3 1 3=2
4 18 4= 4 4 4 3 18 4 5= 6 6 63
1 8 5 18 6 6 5 5 5 6= 5 18 184
8 4 6= 6 36= 5= 6 4 18 9= 18 5 95
6 17 8= 36 37= 9= 9 6 6 10= 36 36 56
26 36 18 5 5= 18 18= 9= 9 14= 27 10 367
21 6 7 7 18= 36 27= 26= 37 18= 9 9 108
9 7 17 21 7 10 26 21= 21 21= 10= 26 279
27 21 36 27 21 21 12= 36= 27 25= 21= 27 2110
10= 27 9 12 12 37 21= 10= 10 26= 25 21 2611
78= 26 27 37 35 17 17 37= 36 27= 30 30 3012
51 12 26 9 26= 12= 10 27 14 30= 14 165 4113
17 22 12 26 78= 26= 35 14 29= 36= 41= 25= 25=14
15= 5 22 10= 22 35= 14 30 30= 41= 70= 173= 173=15
179= 9 21 22= 14 14 36 41 26 51= 165= 75 17916
5= 37 10 17 51 41 25= 165 25= 179= 173= 143 6017
58= 16 35 35= 82 78 78= 58 82= 195 26= 58 16518
12= 51 25 78= 25 25= 37 25= 41 68 51= 14= 4019
87= 35 78 25 29 179= 179 82= 42= 59 59= 60= 70=20
70 59 41 51 41 33 59= 70 59= 33 100 62= 75=21
7 14= 37= 14 30 195 173= 59 77 173 58= 41= 6322
52 15= 51= 40= 77 30= 41= 51 51 73 62= 73= 18223
75= 10= 165 87= 9= 64= 182= 43= 179= 86 179= 89 4224
103= 43= 43 103 169= 72= 33= 179= 195= 62= 77 40 62=25
59= 29 30 70= 87 51 51= 42 58 76= 68= 68 76=26
108= 179 14= 195= 43 27= 30= 77 64 75= 74= 79 51=27
76 49 29= 29= 72 61= 195= 29 40= 93= 40= 70 94=28
61 169 62= 107= 49 173= 62 86 68= 72 86= 116 143=29
68= 86 65 49 70 29= 29 33= 61= 77 42 67= 3330
86= 62 179 82= 42= 42= 40= 40= 165= 70= 73= 76= 68=31
69= 25= 33= 179= 58= 43= 42= 50= 70= 165= 76= 42= 93=32
165= 52= 34= 30 179= 79= 72= 54= 100= 40= 143 50= 5933
77= 68= 42= 59 10= 165= 61 57= 43 67= 79= 63= 71=34
195= 77= 76 68= 64= 169= 43= 60= 76 74= 89= 179 77=35
22= 42 61= 86= 79= 57= 58= 61= 72 143 93= 74= 7336
29= 58 86= 169= 99 70= 79= 62= 79= 42= 195= 108= 19537
143= 165 58= 33= 86 73= 82= 63= 103= 58= 75= 93 50=38
169= 70= 59= 41= 93= 77= 68= 64= 86 79= 84= 71 79=39
64 195= 68= 62 130= 86= 73= 67= 50 69 162 162= 86=40
25 75 73= 165 173= 103= 77= 68= 73= 108 33= 195= 16641
16= 64= 77= 79 165 182= 84= 69= 143= 63 72= 77 85=42
72= 89= 49= 173 89 40= 103= 71= 182= 94 63= 85 116=43
82= 73 72= 65= 34= 87= 34= 72= 33= 85= 182= 69= 10044
74 129 70= 99= 73= 68= 76= 73= 162= 100= 129 100= 69=45
94 76 79= 43= 75 84= 93= 74= 89= 182= 50= 33 74=46
62 71 40= 73= 50= 116= 169= 75= 108= 71 108= 72= 8947
14= 32 87= 100= 103= 34= 87 76= 69 60 116= 129= 13748
63= 82 32= 143= 182= 82= 70 79= 60= 84 166= 166= 12949
99= 33= 74= 34= 76= 62= 57 84= 74= 50 67 86 15050
57= 41= 173= 64= 88= 76= 64= 85= 129= 99= 61= 94 67=51
166= 30= 169 76= 94 93= 71= 89= 166= 129= 69= 182 154=52
88 88= 57= 63= 32= 100= 162 92= 75= 128 85 126= 1453
89 100= 182= 72= 119= 58= 74= 93= 93= 116 99 147= 11854
32= 103= 50 77= 195= 59= 75= 94= 71= 118 60 150= 8455
71= 94 60= 130= 71= 71= 86= 95= 115= 89 118 118 99=56
79= 60 64= 50= 85= 166= 99= 98= 116 150 71 95 108=57
93= 34= 75= 61= 74 69= 50= 99= 118 95 132 57 147=58
102= 40= 166 42= 129 89= 166= 100= 95= 132= 94 99= 12659
129= 84= 56= 69= 69 102= 69 102= 147= 137= 128 137= 95=60
33= 97= 71= 108= 57 108= 60= 103= 84= 147 137= 145 115=61
34= 74= 97= 132 63= 162= 170= 108= 94= 166 147= 128 14162

Italics denote competitors who set or have been credited with the stage notional time.
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

35= 93= 143 75 65= 50 89= 109= 128= 162 95= 144 102=63
36= 130= 63 32= 59= 99 116= 110= 62= 125= 126= 115 112=64
37= 63= 99 89= 84= 75 63= 111= 102= 154= 115 132 12865
40= 99= 16 60 116= 60 94= 112= 136 102= 150 102 57=66
41= 50= 89= 57= 166 94= 137= 113= 99 115= 154 139 132=67
42= 166= 93= 58= 60= 97= 147= 115= 67= 145 57 84 139=68
43= 162 108= 182= 162= 143= 129= 116= 98= 126 102 92 151=69
49= 72 82= 71= 132 63= 143= 117= 137 138 141 141 145=70
50= 67 129= 85= 97 132= 165 118= 63 92 54= 54= 162=71
54= 95 100 129= 108 137 67= 122= 85= 54= 125= 111= 98=72
182= 118 88 162= 33= 136 102= 123= 132= 109= 98 138 111=73
56 79= 84 170= 107= 95= 132 125= 154 141 145 125 14474
67 85= 94 93= 137= 129= 98= 126= 125 163 144 163 5475
30= 104= 67 94= 67 147 100= 127= 122 98= 111 151 123=76
97= 56 15= 97= 95= 67= 108= 128= 150 111= 138= 109 138=77
81= 137 52= 122= 145= 145= 115= 129= 163 178 151= 123 9278
106= 90 69= 166 122 163= 95 132= 111= 123 163= 98 12579
119= 115 90= 118 115= 98 154 136= 139= 122 178= 178 163=80
130= 143 95= 119 136= 125= 163 137= 145= 61 109= 112 178=81
107 108 96= 67= 61 128= 85 138= 138 139= 139= 61 11082
115 87 102= 84= 147 141 111 139= 92= 144= 122 117 10983
95= 119 103= 137 178 115= 125 141= 126= 57 117 122 12284
162= 65 104= 147 98 122= 122 142= 144= 151 123 170 14285
65 114 106= 116 109 138= 118= 143= 54 117 92 110= 117=86
84= 78 107= 74 111 74= 150= 144= 141 149 110 142= 170=87
118= 61 109= 102 128 92= 92 145= 109 110 170 152 15288
136 111= 110= 178 143 154= 138 147= 117 112= 149 149 6189
60= 116= 111= 128 141 109= 128 149= 151 142= 152 161 16190
98= 98 112= 150 102 150= 109 150= 178 170 142 113 11391
100= 109= 113= 109 139 85= 54 151= 57= 152 113 51 14992
116= 178= 114= 115= 150 112= 126 152= 112= 113 161 155 15593
132= 132 115= 145= 68= 144= 141 154= 123 161 155 59 7294
137= 163 116= 95 154= 170 142 155= 142 155 112 15495
104 173 117= 111 92= 142 112= 161= 17096
73= 117= 118= 141 125= 126 144= 162= 11397
114= 125= 119= 144 138 139 136 163= 11098
147= 126= 122= 138 54 178 178 166= 12799
85 127= 123= 139 126 117= 110 170= 152100
111 128= 125= 92 170 151= 97 173= 149101
90 136= 126= 154 117 113 123= 178= 161102
154 138= 127= 98 142 110 151= 182= 155103
122 139= 128= 125 112 123 117 195= 173104
173 141= 130= 142 123 54 127105
148 142= 132= 54 118= 127 113106
141 144= 136= 126 151= 152 161107
150 147= 137= 112 144 161 149108
144= 148= 138= 151 110 149 152109
163= 149= 139= 81 127 155 155110
109= 150= 141= 136 149 111 145111
142= 151= 142= 117 152 118 139112
110= 152= 144= 123 113113
112= 153= 145= 110 62114
128= 154= 147= 149 27115
126= 155= 148= 113 161116
178= 161= 149= 127 40117
92 170= 150= 88 17118
96 145 151= 161 155119
117 92 152= 163 163120
125= 81 153= 155 100121
139= 110 154= 152122
170 122 155=123
113 106 161=124

Italics denote competitors who set or have been credited with the stage notional time.
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Time Chart

Competitors in order of time taken on each stage

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

152 96 163=125
138 123 170=126
145 112 195=127
149 54 85=128
123 113 162=129
127 57 98130
153 107 81131
161 69= 92132
155 102= 178133
151 182 54134

Italics denote competitors who set or have been credited with the stage notional time.
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

3 3 3 3 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 1 11
18 1 1 1 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 3 32
4 18 4 4 4 4 4 4 4 18 18 18 183
1 8 18 18 18 18 18 18 18 6 6 6 64
8 4 8 6 6 6 6 6 6 5 5 5 55
6 6 6 17= 7 5 5 5 5 21 36 36 366
26 21 17 21= 5 36 21 21 21 36 21 21 97
21 17 21 7 21 21 36 36 36 9 9 9 218
9 27 27 27 36 26 26 26 9 26 26 26 269
27 26 7 5 26 12 9 9 26 10 10 10 1010
10= 7 26 26 12 9 37 37 37 14 14 27 2711
78= 9 5 36 9 37 10 10 10 25 25 14 2512
51 12 9 9 37 10 51 14 14 27 27 25 1413
17 5 36 12 22 35 14 51 51 51 51 30 3014
15= 36 12 22 51 51 25 25 25 179 179 179 17915
179= 51 22 10 10 14 179 27 27 30 30 41 4116
5= 10 10 51 35 25 29 179 179 41 41 165 16517
58= 22 51 37 25 78 27 41 41 59 59 70 7018
12= 15 35= 35 14 29= 41 29 29 70 70 58 5119
87= 179 179= 25 29 179= 70 30 30 195 195 51 19520
70 59 37 179 78= 70 59 70 59 77 77 195 7721
7 16 59 29 179= 41= 77 59 70 58 165 77 4222
52 37= 29 59 70 169= 30= 58 58 165 58 42 7623
75= 58= 25 14 169 86= 86= 43 77 86 86 86 8624
103= 29 58= 70 86 165= 43 77= 82 42 42 76 6825
59= 52 165= 165 165 77 58 165= 165 76 76 68 7526
108= 70 14 86 77 59 165 82 43 72 72 73 7327
76 86 86 78 59 43 42= 86 42 33 68 75 7928
61 14= 68= 68 49 58 82= 42 86 68 33 79 3329
68= 68= 70= 62 58 30 195 195 195 73 73 72 9330
86= 169= 77 169 41= 27 76 76 64 79 79 33 8931
69= 75 62 58 43= 82 64 64 76 75 75 93 5032
165= 35= 16= 49= 30= 64 72 72 72 93 93 89 7133
77= 77= 76= 77= 82= 42 103 103 103 71 89 50 7434
195= 165 15 76 76 87 33 33 33 50 50 74 6035
22= 25= 169 43 27 76 75 75 79 89 74 71 14336
29= 195= 43 41 87 195 79 79 68 99 71 143 6337
143= 43= 75 75 42 72 73 73 73 74 99 63 6238
169= 76= 49 195 64 75= 68 68 75 94 63 60 9439
64 62= 42 42= 75 103= 99 99 89 63 129 62 10840
25 64= 64= 64= 195 17 89 89 50 129 108 108 12941
16= 49 78= 30 72 33= 71 71 61 108 143 99 16642
72= 103 41 33 103 79= 93 93 71 60 94 129 9943
82= 42 52 87= 79 73 50 50 93 166 166 166 7244
74 82= 33 103= 73= 89 61 61 99 143 60 94 6745
94 89= 30 82 99= 34= 63 63 166 84 84 162 11646
62 129 32 72 89 68= 166 166 129 61 62 67 8447
14= 71 195 32 32 99 94= 94= 74 62 61 84 16248
63= 32= 74 73 33 71 129= 129= 94 162 162 116 8549
99= 94= 72 79= 34 50 74 74 60 67 67 85 5950
57= 74 71= 89= 68 93 173 173 63 116 116 61 13751
166= 88 89= 34 17 63 60= 60= 108 85 85 137 9552
88 33= 82 71 71 129 84= 84= 84 137 137 59 6153
89 41= 103 99 50 94 108 108 162 132 132 95 13254
32= 78= 40 63 129 166 162 162 143 95 95 132 11555
71= 63= 73= 50= 63 61 143 143 62 115 115 115 14756
79= 72= 87= 129= 93 108 62 62 116 147 147 147 17357
93= 99= 129= 61 74 74 67 67 67 98 128 128 4058
102= 166 34= 143 94 60 116 116 137 128 98 173 12859
129= 40= 166= 74 130 84 137 137 85 154 154 40 15060
33= 93= 50= 166 166 173 85 85 132 122 173 98 9861
35= 30= 63= 108 65 143 132 132 95 109 122 150 11862
36= 87= 79= 94 108 162 95 95 115 141 109 118 12663
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

37= 50= 61= 60= 60 97 115 115 147 173 141 141 14164
40= 108= 99= 93= 61 67 98 98 98 150 40 126 10965
41= 73 88= 100= 84 85 147 147 122 40 150 109 12266
42= 130 94= 65 143 62 122 122 136 126 118 122 14467
43= 143 93 130 97 116= 109 109 128 118 126 144 13868
49= 79 108 84 162 137= 136 136 154 178 178 138 17869
50= 67= 60= 67= 85= 132 154 154 109 138 138 178 5470
54= 100= 143= 97= 173= 95 141 141 150 144 144 54 17071
182= 84 56= 162 67 115 150 150 141 170 170 170 11172
56 34= 100= 118 137 147 128 128 170 142 54 125 12573
67 60= 84 85 62 98 170 170 178 54 142 111 14574
30= 61 65= 119 132 122 178 178 144 111 125 142 14275
97= 162 130= 137 116 136 144 144 126 117 111 145 9276
81= 56 67 173 95 109 126 126 138 125 117 117 11777
106= 118 97 115 115= 128 142 142 118= 112 145 92 12378
119= 104 162 132 119= 141 138 138 142= 92 92 123 11279
130= 97 118 95 88 150 57 57 173 145 69 112 13980
107 85= 104 116 118 154 118 118 40 69 123 139 5781
115 115= 115 147 147 178 112 112 57 123 112 57 10282
95= 95= 95= 98 98= 145 117 117 112 110 110 102 15183
162= 137= 137= 88= 122= 170 54 54 54 149 139 151 11084
65 119 85= 109= 109 139 111 111 117 139 151 110 14985
84= 65 119= 122 136 144 40 40 111 151 149 149 16386
118= 90 90 150 128 142 125 125 125 102 102 163 11387
34= 114= 114= 128= 141 126 92 92 92 57 57 113 6988
136= 116= 116= 141= 150 138 145 145 145 113 113 69 16189
60= 98 173 154 178 117 123 123 123 163 163 161 15290
98= 111 98= 144= 154 112 110 110 110 161 161 152 15591
100= 132 132= 170= 111 118 149 149 69 152 152 155 10092
116= 136 136 136 170 57 127 127 149 155 155 100 18293
132= 147 147 178 139= 54 69 69 127= 100 100 182 15494
137= 81 154 142 145= 111 113 113 139= 182 182 15495
104 154= 109 111 142 40 139 139 15196
73= 173= 148 126 126= 125 151 151 11397
114= 109 106= 139 144= 92= 102= 102= 10298
147= 148 141= 125 125 123= 161= 161= 16199
85 106= 81 117 117 149 163 163 163100
111 141= 150 138 138 110 152 152 152101
90 178 144 145 112 127 155 155 155102
154 150 142 112 54 113 100 100 100103
122 144 128 54 57 151 182 182 182104
173 142 126 40 149 69105
148 128 117 149 107 161106
141 126 122 110= 123 102107
150 117 111= 127= 92 152108
144 122 163= 123 127 163109
109= 54 178 163 110 182110
142= 163 125= 57 40 155111
110= 110 139= 113 113 100112
112= 125= 170 92 151113
128= 139= 96 107 161114
126= 170 138 161 69115
178= 96 112 151 102116
92 138 149 155 152117
96 112 145 152 163118
163 149 54 69 155119
117 145 152 102 182120
125= 152 127 182 100121
139= 127 110122
170 161 161123
113 123 123124
152 113 113125
138 92 153126
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THE CROSBIE CEDARS HOTEL DICK BAILEY STAGES RALLY
11th - 12th September 2004

Final Stage Chart

Cumulative positions after each stage (including all additional penalties)

Posn Stage

1 2 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 12 13 14 15

145 153 92127
149 155 57128
123 57 155129
127 107 107130
161 151 151131
153 69 69132
155 102 102133
151 182 182134
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